Summit1™
is a member of the Summit family of LAN switches, designed to meet the demanding
requirements emerging in your intranet and Internet applications. Summit switches share a common non-blocking
switch architecture that provides unparalleled scalability in four areas: speed, bandwidth, network size and quality
of service (QoS).
Summit1 comes with eight full-duplex switched Gigabit Ethernet ports that support wire-speed gigabit-to-gigabit
switching and routing. Summit1 also has extensive fault-tolerant features, making it ideal for backbone and server
farm applications.

• Ideal for backbone and server farm applications
• Redundant power supply (RPS) support
Ordering Information
Order
Product Number Description
Summit1 11001 Six 1000BASE-SX ports, two GBIC-based 1000BASE-SX ports
Summit1-LX 11003 Six 1000BASE-SX ports, two GBIC-based 1000BASE-LX ports
Summit1-LX 11005 Six 1000BASE-LX ports, two unpopulated GBIC-based 1000BASE-X ports
ExtremeWare 10021 Standards-based software suite including Policy-Based QoS
Extreme Networks™ leads the third wave of LAN switching. Recognizing the need to migrate existing LANs to the requirements
of today’s intranets, Extreme builds on Gigabit Ethernet with its system of Summit switches and ExtremeWare software to scale
speed, bandwidth, network size and quality of service (QoS) from the desktop to the backbone.
For more product information from Extreme Networks, write us at info@extremenetworks.com
Product
Specifications
General
Six 1000BASE-SX/LX ports
Two GBIC Based 1000BASE-X ports
Multiple spanning tree support
Multiple load-sharing trunks
Up to 32,000 Layer 2 addresses